UKCA AND PARTNERS

Advocates & Solicitors

Date: 04.03.2017

The Regional Director,

B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Paryavaran Bhawan,

CGO Complex, New Delhi - 110003

06 MAR 2017 15027

Subject:

Submission of newspaper advertisements dated 02.03.2017 in respect of

notice of hearing of the Company Petition No. 1240 of 2016 connected with

Company Application (M) No. 156 of 2016

Respected Sir,

In reference to the captioned matter relating to the Scheme of Amalgamation between Hyacintia Real Estate Developers Private Limited ("Petitioner No. 1/Transferor Company No. 1"), Kavicon Partners Limited ("Petitioner No. 2/Transferor Company No. 2"), Seaberi Builders & Developers Private Limited ("Petitioner No. 3/Transferor Company No. 3"), Sahastrajit Builders & Developers Private Limited ("Petitioner No. 4/Transferor Company No. 4"), Thalia Infratech Private Limited ("Petitioner No. 5/Transferor Company No. 5") and Turan Infratech Private Limited ("Petitioner No. 6/Transferor Company No. 6") into DLF Real Estate Builders Limited ("Petitioner No. 7/Transferee Company") and their respective shareholders, the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi at New Delhi ("High Court"), vide its order dated 14.12.2016, has inter-alia, directed the Petitioner Companies to supply a copy of notice of hearing published in "Statesman" (English Edition) and "Veer Arjun" (Hindi Edition) to this office for uploading the same on the website of Ministry of Corporate Affairs. Further, consequent to transfer of jurisdiction relating to merger/amalgamation matters from High Court to National Company Law Tribunal w.e.f. 15th December, 2016, by virtue of notification G.S.R. 1119 (E) & S.O 3676 (E) dated 7th December, 2016 and pursuant to the Companies (Transfer of Pending Proceedings) Rules, 2016, the Hon'ble High Court has transferred the said matter to National Company Law Tribunal vide order dated 21.02.2017.





E-2, Kailash Colony, New Delhi-110 048, India Phone: +91-11-410 35 343/2 | +91-11-460 98 991/2 E-mail: contact@ukca.in | Website: www.ukca.in



Accordingly, kindly acknowledge the receipt of the order dated 14.12.2016, 21.02.2017 and advertisement of notice of hearing of Company Petition 1240 of 2016 connected with Company Application No. 156 of 2016 as published in the abovementioned newspapers dated 02.03.2017 and a compact disc contained the copies of orders and newspapers as enclosed herewith.

Kindly be apprised that a copies of the orders and newspaper advertisements are also being submitted simultaneously to the office of Registrar of Companies, National Capital Territory of Delhi & Haryana.

In view of the above, you are humbly requested to upload the newspaper advertisement dated 02.03.2017 on the website of the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, as directed in the order.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

(Naveen Dahiya)

FOR UKCA AND PARTNERS
ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS

Encl: a/a

hat over Rs three on preparation of Panipat on the hing of the above-22 January, 2015,

Women'scheme as was evident from non-repair of buildings, poor occupancy of rooms, lack of training and education to widows and destitute

Vijstirs anti-Pak heat with Kargil girl remark

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA Chandigarh, 1 March

Haryana's outspoken minister Anil Vij today said those who are supporting Delhi University student Gurmehar Kaurforher campaign against the ABVP, were pro-Pakistan and should be thrown out of the country.

"It is very wrong and condemnable that Gurmehar has tried to do politics over her father's martyr-dom," Vij, a five-time MLA, told reporters here on the sidelines of the ongoing

state Assembly session here. He further said, "Pakistan ever since its inception has been fighting direct or proxy wars with India. And a martyr's daughter is giving clean chit to Pakistan,

it is not appropriate. Such people have no right to live here and should be thrown out of the country." Last month, Anil Vij had courted controversy with his remarks that Mahatma Gandhi's image did not hely Khadi and caused devalua tion of the currency, sparking widespread outrage with even his party condemning his statements, which he

Punjab Police provides security to DU student Delhi University student Gurmehar Kaur was today provided security by Punjab Police at her native place in Jalandhar Jalandhar Commissioner of Police (CP) Arpit Shukla said, "I have put up two lady constables at her residence.'

Punjab DTO fined Rs12K for not sending renewed license: Not sending renewed driving license to an applicant cost a district transportofficer (DTO) in Punjab dearly as the latter was ordered by a consumer court to pay Rs 12,000 fine for the mental agony and harassment. This was after the applicant Gurpreet Singh, a resident of Ferozepur, took the matter to court. He lost the case in a district consumer court, but the Punjab State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission (PSCDRC) ruled in the complainant's favour. It all began in August 2014, when Singh submitted Rs 300 application fees for the renewal of his driving license. SNS

irinking some soft drink. Until we start earning we are going to live like this," says a B-Tech college student.

"Me and my colleagues prefer having a chilled beer can while heading towards our office. We always take that route which is often gnored by the cops, which keeps us safe, said Gaurav Prabhakar, ın IT park employee.

The senior superintenlent of police (SSP), trafic, Eish Singhal said latey people are have been aking the authorities for granted. "But in the past ew days, we have maniged to catch more than i0 residents for drinking it public place. Most of hem are in the age-group jetween 15 and 40," he old The Statesman.

Turan Infratech Private Limited, a Company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956, having its registered office at 1E, Jhandewatan Extension, Naaz Cinema Complex, New Delhi – 110055. ... Petitioner No. 6/Transferor Company No.6

Tribunal, Principal Bench, Block No. 3 Ground, 6°, 7° Floor & 8° floor,

Accordingly, the aforesaid Petition is now fixed for hearing before

the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Principal Bench, New

Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send notice of his intention signed by him or his advocate with his name and address to the Advocate for the Petitioner so as to reach the

Petitioner's Advocates not later than 5 days before the date fixed for hearing of the Petition. Where he seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of the affidavit shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any

person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the

BEFORE THE HON'BLE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL.

PRINCIPAL BENCH, AT NEW DELHI COMPANY PETITION NO. 1240 / 2016

CONNECTED WITH COMPANY APPLICATION (MAIN) NO.156/2016

Hyacintia Real Estate Developers Private Limited, a Company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956, having its registered office at 1E, Jhandewalan Extension Naaz Cinema Complex, New Delhi – 110055.

Kavicon Partners Limited, a Company incorporated under the Companies at 1956, having its registered office at DLF Centre, Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001.

Seabert Builders & Developers Private Limited, a Company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956, having its registered office at 15, Shivaji Marg, New Delhi-110015.

Sahastrajit Builders & Developers Private Limited, a Company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956, having its registered office at 15, Shivaji Marg, New Delhi-110015.

Thalla infratech Private Limited, a Company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956, having its registered office at 1E, Jhandewalan Extension, Naaz Cinema Complex, New Delhi – 110055.

and

SECTIONS 391 AND 394 OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956

IN THE MATTER OF SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION BETWEEN:

Rajeev K Goel, Advocate For Rajeev Goel & Associates

Counsel for the Petitioner

NH-24, Delhi 110 091 Mobile: 93124 09354

785, Pocket-E, Mayur Vihar II

e-mail: rajeev391@gmail.com

...Petitioner No.1 / Transferor Company No.1

... Petitioner No.2 / Transferor Company No.2

... Petitioner No. 3/Transferor Company No. 3

... Petitioner No. 4/ Transferor Company No.4

Petitioner No. 5/Transferor Company No.5

C.G.O. Complex, Lodhl Road, New Delhi 110 003.

Delhi on 23" day of March, 2017 at 10.30 A.M.

Place: New Delhi

IN THE MATTER OF:

0: 02/03/2017

with

DLF Real Estate Builders Limited, a Company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956, having its registered office at 1E, Jhandewalan Extension, Nazz Cinema Complex, New Delhi – 110055.

..... Petitioner No. 7 /Transferee Company

Notice of Petition

Notice of Petition

A Petition under Sections 391 to 394 of the Companies Act, 1958, for sanctioning the Scheme of Amalgamation between Hyacinita Real Estate Developers Private Limited ("Petitioner No. 1/Transferor Company No. 1"), Kavicon Partners Limited ("Petitioner No. 3/Transferor Company No. 2"), Sabastrajit Builders & Developers Private Limited ("Petitioner No. 3/Transferor Company No. 3"), Sahastrajit Builders & Developers Private Limited ("Petitioner No. 4/Transferor Company No. 4"), Thalia Infratech Private Limited ("Petitioner No. 5/Transferor Company No. 5") and Turan Infratech Private Limited ("Petitioner No. 5/Transferor Company No. 5") into DLF Real Estate Builders Limited ("Petitioner No. 7/Transferor Company No. 6") into DLF Real Estate Builders Limited ("Petitioner No. 7/Transferor Company No. 6") into DLF Hon'ble High Court of Delhi at New Delhi. However, corsequent to transfer of jurisdiction relating to morger/amalgamation matters from High Court to National Company Law Tribunal w.e.f. 15th December, 2016, by virtue of notification G.S.R. 1118 [E] S.C. 33576 [E] dated 71/b December, 2016 and pursuant to the Companies (Transfer of Pending Proceedings) Rules, 2016, the Hon'ble High Court has transferred the said matter to Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal vide order dated 21.02.2017 and said Petition is fixed for hearing before the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, New Delhi on Wednesday, 22.03.2017 at 10:30 A.M. Any person decirous of supporting or opposing the seid petition should send to the Petitioner's Advocate, notice of his/her intention, signed by him or his Advocate, with his/her rame and address, so as to reach the Petitioner's Advocate not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the Petition. Where, he/she seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his/her affidavit shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the seme on payment of prescribed charges

Place: New Delhi

Advocate for the Petitioner Companies At E-2 (L.G.F), Kailash Colony, New Delhi-110048.

withdrew later.

B.O.: NIT, Faridabad, Haryana Tel: 0129-2415773 CCRRICENDUM

Please refer to the advertisement of e-Auction Sale Notice - M/s. FX Enterprises Solutions India Pvt Ltd. published in this newspaper on 23.02.2017. The wrong publication in bottom last line Date: 23.03.2017 Place: Faridabad. Haryana. The Correct Date should be read as "DATE: 23.02.2017". All other terms & conditions will remail same. (Authorised Officer, Punjab & Sind Bank)

"The Statesman"
Dated 02/03/2017
(Thursday)

जालधर के पुलिस आयुक्त पित शक्ता ने कहा, ''मैने उनके आवास पर दो महिला सिपाही तैनात

कि इंडिटोर्ने कहा कि डीयू की छोत्र को मिली पक्छ अमिकयों को द्रवृते हुए उहें सुरक्षा मुहैया कर है गई ुडीयु के रामुबस कोलेज में

गुजरमता से लिखा રથમાં હતો હતા

(५ निक्रकाट <mark>(भाषा)। गुजरात क</mark> अमोती जाते में एक गांव के नेज़ित मारमंच को सबर्ग समुदाय के नीन होती। ने कथित तौर पर इत्या कर दी। वे लोग इतिका पत् के लिए इंडान लड़ने के ख़िलाफ थे। अमरेली के पुलिस आधीक्षक एससी एसटी प्रकीष ताकारी प्रतासको बताया कि अमेरिस दो तस्या गान के सरपंच जयस्ख मनहर **्रभारतीत बोगों ने कंबरेगत कथित** रोह पुर हमला कर दिया। इन लोगों हो प्रिकृति साला उन्हें उत्पाद। नहीं लखना क र्वते अमको सि थो। संस्कृत ने नहाया क्ति स्तानक्ष्मिति एक्द्र-५०० । भारती हो। मा के निकार बलाया। तीनी लागा है लोहे को छड ओर नुकाल संप्रधार से पुत्रस् किया पुलिसः ने बतायः कि पोडित को अपरेली सरकारो असाताल गुरु पहुंचाया गया जहां इलाज के दौरन उनकी गीत हो गयो। अमरेली जालुकाः भाग में आज तीन लोगों के खिलाफ एक ग्राथमिको दर्ज को गयी। तीनो में त्याकारोपी भार है। तीवाँ आरोपियो पर आदेगीसी की धरा 302 (हला) आर अ (समान मशा संक्रमई लोगों) आरा किया गया कात्र) और एससी और , एरस्टा (अत्यादार सेक्स्याद) न्तरवर्गकाः कुर्तात और (बोरपंच)) के जेखी अभवा त्स्क क्रिया ग्रामा है।

ण्याचा द्वाराधा स्वरूप

में लोड फोड़ की ्राताचाः (शला)। आणिप्राः म नेत्रेशनसभा चनाव के प्रति उत्ता के नामानामा संविधित एत्ति द्वाराहीपाद इन्हरूस प्रसासिक्यान के कार्यकर्ताओं क्षित्रका यहा आजणा मुख्यापय है। वतोडकोड की। भाजपा के सुत्रों ने कहा कि नेत्रप्राण के सदस्य पहले शालाम स्कारालय के गेर पर एकतित हुए और मभाजपा नेताओं से पिलने की सार इते. गितीकन जब उन्हें बताया गया कि दूपत्र जिल्हाह नहीं है तो उन्होंने तोडफाड़ त्रमुखीकर है। और फ्लीन्स और मावडीकयों के कान तोड़ दिये।

मा निमन्न संगठन के सदस्य नारेबाज़ी करते हुए बहा से चले गये। बाद में ज्ञालपा कार्यकर्ताओं ने पुलिस को ा ब्लाया।

ब्रोडियो बनाने १ की धमकी दी थी। कार लेडी श्रीराम कॉलेज डरती अहिम की शुरूआत की थी। चंद महिम वायरत हो गई और कहन छाता है जो होंग से सबस है। यह विश्वविद्यालय के क्रात्रों और शिक्षकों 🦫 कैप्टन मनदीप सिंह) की भेटी है जो कारांगल से पाकिस्तानी सैनिकों को से हुसे काफी समर्थन मिला था। हटने के चार दिन बाद जमा , कश्मीर वह कल एबीवीपी के खिलाफ भपने प्रदर्शन मार्च से पीछे हट गई के कपवाड़ा जिले में छह आस्त भीर अकेला छोड़ने' का आग्रह ५ १९९५ को आतकवादी हमले में शहीद हित्याः और अपने परिवास के गुस्त - के गए ये -

निविदा स्पना (गुद्धि भन्न) कार का जागा । दिस्त्रीय दल के एस एक में जाने जीन एस एक मी एसो व्यक्ती के से के प्रार्थ पर प्रस्तित पूर्व किन्स्न आल् और कन्नेनस्ट एवं हरेपोरेटए ब्राह्म्लस्ट मध्यद्र का कार्य विव के लिए । निवेदा संख्या है के विद्यूत / 2+टी/ कोपिय 2016-17 कार्य की अनुमानित सायत (के में) र 1.60,68.878 20 निवेदा पंजान का मृत्या भावाय के 5,000/- एवं कार्य हार र 1500 कार्यालय का प्रता वर्ष महत्व विद्युत श्राम्यत / कोपिय स्वयं रेलवे, यह दिन्ती। 3. 5.500 कामिला के प्रणा शर कर के प्रचार ने प्रचार ने प्रचार काम करने की विधि व बयाना शांकि रू. 2.25.3007 कार्य समापित की अविशेष की निविद्या जम्म करने की विधि व बसाय: 21.03.2017, 15.00 बच्चे तक निविद्या स्थानने की विधि व नायव: 21.03.2017 15.20 बच्चे तक असमाप्ट व नोटिस: स्थान अस्थातमधीकाकामध्यक्र covin व विधि प्रचन

ग्राहकों की रोवा में मुस्कान के साथ

भाजनीय संस्ट्रीय कंपनी विधि पविकरणः मुख्य शेठ जई दिल्लो के समूध कंपनी याचिका संस्था 1240/2016

्रेट संबद्ध रहा । १८ कंपनी आवेदन (मृत्यू) संख्या ११६४/२०१८ १५५ी प्राप्तिनेपण १६६६ को मारा २०१ पो १९०४ के निषम में १८७ स्त्राचित्रिया रिवल सस्ट अनुभागं आहेर स्त्रीहर रूज्यने अधिनिया १००८ के भागित एक संपत्ती जिस्ता अधिकत अधिकारा स्त्रीहरू स्वतास्त्र स्त्रीहरू स्वतास्त्र हो । क्षेत्रहरूका वर्ष विद्या (1005-113) स्त्रीहरूका स्त्रीविद्या अधिकार स्त्रीहरूका स्व मित्रकार्वती सा १७४४ वर्षके वर्षनी वार केरोको म पार्ट मंशितामटेर अधने अधिनियम १९८८ के अंतर्गत विगमित एक कंपनी जिसका पंजीकत्त कार्यालय केप्लिएक संदर्भ संसर्व मंगी जो दिन्दी नी प्रकास है है।

याचिकाकर्तां सः १७४वररःच क्रपणी सं 2 दीर सीरेपी विल्डारे एक बेवेज्यसं आहेतः विविद्धः क्रपणी आधीनसम् १७६६ के लगांत नियापत एक कपनी जिसका प्रजीवत कार्यास्य १५ समाजा भागे जो दिल्ली ११००१५ गें है। ब्युविकाकती संदेश्र∕बंतरक कृपनी संअ मीर हो। तहस्यपीत किल्हों (एक नेवेलपने मार्वेट निविटेंक) कपनी आधानपन १९५० के अतगत निविद्यार एक अपनी शिरका पारीका कार्यालय के शताओं आगं वहस्तिन (1005 है है) स्थानिका प्रकार की लिएका पारीका कार्यालय के शताओं आगं वहस्तिन (1005 है है) स्थानिका सं वीर थे भारतिया रूपानेक प्राप्तिक तिमितंत , प्रकाशिक्षित (१८६) के प्रवणक विभाग एक रूपाने विभाग प्रकाशिक्षा, अग्राक्ष (१६) अस्तिकाल स्पन्न स्था अस्ति । स्वेता स्थापनेक्स स्प विकास (१००५) से १ लिक्स होती भी अंश्वरत के किया है। नोबेनेयमः १९५३ के उत्तर्पतः नेपनितः पुरः कार्यः १. प्यतिस्थानः नावः, नित्तमः अध्यतिसम्बद्धाः पत ਜ਼ਬਰ (ਫ਼ਰਸ਼ਲੇਸ਼-ਸਮਝ ਲਈਸਟੇਤ ਕਿਸਟੇਤ ਵਿਸ਼ਗ ਸਮੇਗਰ ਕਰਾਵਿਕ 15 ਫ਼ਰਸਫਰ

माहित्वतारेसार भूगतिहरू केपनी संस पाप्याद्भागसः श्रीतर्द्धः राम्हो सर् प्राप्तः विकासम्बद्धाः विकास स्टब्स्ट्रेस्ट्रिया विद्याप्तः विकास स्टब्स्ट्रेस्ट्रिया विद्याप्तः विद्यापात् विद्यापात् विद्याः विद्यापाः विवास स्टब्स्ट्रिया वर्षः स्टब्स्ट्राम् स्टबस्ट्राम् अपन्यस्ति वर्षः वर्षः स्टब्स्ट्रिया स्टब्स्ट्री-१००३५ । - गांत्रककृती सं ४/अतिरिक्त कृत्ती de referencia di direnta di dice di าเลื่อเวาโด้เมืองยีเมื

क्षेत्र्यातः ११०० इत् स्ति ।

गए। कुश्मीर घाटी में अशांति और बाद में भयकर सर्दियों की कारण बार बार पड़ने वाले व्यवधानों के कारण चाल सन के दौरान यहां के विद्यालयों को वंद कर दिया गया था। हालांचि ताजा वारिश के कारण तापमान में प्रासवट आयी इसके बावजूद बच्चे स्टूल की इस पहन कर शेष पढ़ाई पूरी करने के लिए अपने विद्यालय जा रहे हैं। पिछले साल घाटी से अशांति के कारण यहां के विद्यालयों की पढ़ाई मुरी तरह प्रभावित हुयो थी। शिक्षा विभाग की अधिकारी में बताया विद्यालयों को आज तय कार्यक्रम के अनुसार खोला दिया गया। हमें उम्मीद है कि अब घाटी में स्थिति शांतिपूर्ण रहेगी, और छात्रो का मुल्यवान समय फिर से बर्बाद नहीं Ein C

अधिकारी ने बताया कि हालांकि ए न माहिल ताधार और करन समेत उत्तरी कश्मीर के बर्फबारी वाले कुछ स्थानी के विद्यालयों को हिमस्खलन और भूस्खलन के प्रददेनजर है 2 पार्च तक बंद रखा जाएगा। इन स्थानों के विद्यालय 13 मार्चको खलेगाः

नोटिस वास्ते सर्वसाधारण की सूचनार्थ अन् अदालतं जिला न्यायाधीश अलवर मुझी सतीश गेरा पुत्री स्व न्त्री नन्दलाल जाति खत्री निवासी मकान नं 249, र कीन जो के गुरुद्वारे के सामने, स्कीम नं । के पास रोड न 2, अलबर वनाम

जितेन्द्र कुमार पुत्र श्री देवेन्द्र कुमार जाति खत्री निवासी प्लाट नः एफ-227, सैक्टर त. १, न्यू विजय नगर, गाजियाबाद (उत्तर प्रदेश)

पार्थना पत्र अनार्गन धारा 372 भारतीय ुनराधिकार अधिनियमः

मु.भी. 10/2017

वनाम जितेन्द्र कुमार पुत्र श्री देवेन्द्र कुमार जाति खरी निवासी प्लॉट सः एफ-227, सेक्टर न-१, च्या विजय नगर, पानियानाद (उत्तर प्रदेश) के क्षेत्र

वयोजि आधीया ने अदालत में मार्थना पन अन्तर्गत धारा 372 भारतीय उत्तराधिकार अधितियम् बाबतः जारी किए जाने उत्तराधिकार प्रमाण पुत्र बाइत आवाप्तशुदा आराजी हाल खंसरा में, 613, रकवा 0.24 एयर वाके प्राम देवखेडा तहसील व जिल अंतितर के पारित अवार्ड की मुआलजा राशि। एवं उस गर देंगे बाज के लिए प्रस्तुत किया है।

इस सबंध में यदि कोई उन्न रखते हो ते तारीख 10 03 2017 बरोज बक्त 10 बजे दिन के अदालत हाजा में असालतन व वकालतमे हाजिर होकर दरख्वास्त के खिलाफ वजह आहिर करो वरना दरख्वास्त मजकूर इकर्तरफा सुनी व फैसला की

जावेगी। बसन्त मेरे दस्खते व मोहर अदातल आज तारीख 02.02.2017 की जारी किय ग्या। 🔭 🔭 🚉 मोहर

जिला एवं सैश-न्यायालय, अलवर (राज.)

अर्जुम । दिनाक 2 मार्च, २०१२ (बृहस्पोतेनार)

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CO.PET. 1240/2016 & CO.APPL.5005/2016

IN THE MATTER OF HYACINTIA REAL ESTATE DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through:

Mr. Naveen Dahiya, Advocate with Mr.

Mohit Nagar, Advocate

Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Advocate for the Official

Liquidator

Ms. Aparna Mudium, Assistant Registrar of Companies for Regional Director (NR)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER 14.12.2016

%

CO.APPL.5005/2016 (Condonation of Delay)

Issue notice.

Mr. Rajiv Bahl, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of thenon-applicant/Official Liquidator.

Ms. Aparna Mudiam, Assistant Registrar of Companies, accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicant/Regional Director.

Counsel pray for time to file reply.

Let the reply be filed within a period of six weeks from today with an advance copy to counsel for the applicant/petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

Renotify on 22.03.2017.

CO.PET. 1240/2016

The present is a second motion petition in connection with the scheme of amalgamation, in respect of which order in the application for first motion was

UNATTESTED COPY For Reference Only Inspection-I (A) passed by this Court on 04.11.2016 in CO.APPL.(M) No.156/2016.

Issue notice to the Official Liquidator, Registrar of Companies and the Central Government through Regional Director (Northern Region), Ministry of Corporate Affairs.

Mr. Rajiv Bahl, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Official Liquidator.

Ms. Aparna Mudiam, Assistant Registrar of Companies, accepts notice on behalf of the Regional Director.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall supply a copy of the petition to Regional Director, Registrar of Companies and the Official Liquidator within a period of one week from today.

Let the response/report to the present petition be filed by the Official Liquidator as well as the Regional Director within six weeks thereafter. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

The petitioner shall publish the notice of the hearing in newspapers "Statesman" (English edition) and "Veer Arjun" (Hindi edition). Notice of hearing shall also be uploaded on the website of the petitioner as also on the website of the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. For this purpose, the petitioner shall supply a copy of the advertisement to be published, to the Regional Director.

List for hearing on 22.03.2017.

Sd/-

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

DECEMBER 14, 2016

UNATTESTED COPY For Reference Only Inspection-I (A) \$~40

Les Private Uso

Control

Seminer Judicial Dept

High Comment Delbe

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CO.PET. 1240/2016

IN THE MATTER OF HYACINTIA REAL ESTATE DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Through:

..... Petitioners

Mr. Naveen Dahiya, Advocate

Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Advocate for Official

Liquidator

Ms. Aparna Mudium, Assistant Registrar of Companies for Regional Director (NR)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER 21.02.2017

%

CO.APPL.393/2017

The present application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, filed on behalf of the applicants/petitioners prays as follows:-

"(a) Issue direction for transfer of the present petition/matter to the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Principal Bench, New Delhi; and/or

(b) The matter may be fixed for hearing on 22.03.2017 before Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Principal Bench, New Delhi, the date already fixed by this Hon'ble Court; or

(c) Pass such and further Order (s) as this Hon'ble Court may deem fit and proper in the facts and circumstances of the case."

Notice.

Mr. Rajiv Bahl, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicant/Official Liquidator. Ms. Aparna Mudium, Assistant Registrar of Companies accepts notice on behalf of the Regional Director (Northern Region). Counsel fairly do not oppose the present application.

In view of the foregoing and for the reasons stated in the application, which are duly supported by an affidavit, the same is allowed.

The application is disposed of accordingly.

Certified to be True Copy

Exercises and true Section 76 of Invier Secti

CO.PET.1240/2016

In terms of the notification Regd. No.D.L.-33004/99 dated 07.12.2016, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and in particular, Clause 3 thereof, the present petition under Sections 391 to 394 of the Companies Act, 1956, seeking sanction to the proposed scheme of amalgamation, stands transferred to the Principal Bench, National Company Law Tribunal, New Delhi (hereinafter referred to as 'NCLT').

In the first instance, list this matter before the Principal Bench, NCLT on 22.03.2017 for further proceedings, in accordance with law.

The Registry is directed to transmit the record of the present petition to the Principal Bench, NCLT, forthwith.

The date already fixed before this Court i.e. 10.03.2017 stands cancelled.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2017 dn

